 CY29948
2.5 V or 3.3 V, 200 MHz, 1:12
Clock Distribution Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA  95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07288  Rev. *D  Revised May 28, 2010
Features
■ 2.5V or 3.3V operation
■ 200-MHz clock support

Document Number: 38-07288  Rev. *D Page 6 of 7
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Production Flow
CY29948AC 32 Pin TQFP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY29948ACT 32 Pin TQFP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
Pb-free
CY29948AXC 32 Pin TQFP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY29948AXCT 32 Pin TQFP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY29948AXI 32 Pin TQFP Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY29948AXIT 32 Pin TQFP - Tape and Reel Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
51-85063 *C
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Document Number: 38-07288  Rev. *D Revised May 28, 2010 Page 7 of 7